Arkell Avenue, Carterton, OXON OX18 3BS

Twentieth Sunday (A)
(Sun 9.00am Mass is at St Mary’s, Bampton)

Sat 19 August No Morning Mass
6.00pm Special Intention

Sun 20 August 9.00am For Peace
20" Sunday  11.00am John Drew &

the Fowler Family
Mon 21 August No Mass

Tues 22 August No Mass

Wed 23 August 9.45am Mary McKeever A
St John Wall

Thur 24 August 9.45am Holy Souls
St Bartholomew 6.30pm Fr Pat Brannigan A

Fri 25 August 9.45am Fr Frank Rowe A

Sat 26 August 9.45am Stephen Lovejoy A
Bl Dominic Barberi 6.00pm Mary Carroll A

Sun 27 August 9.00am FrJames Downey A
21% Sunday (A) 11.00am Yvette Brown

Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament and
Confessions Saturdays 10.25-10.45am and
Fridays 10.30-11.00am

SVP meets Thursday 7 September 7.15pm

Thanks to Fr Pat Armstrong for celebrating the

Masses this weekend. Andrew back early Wed 23

August.
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Please pray for those who have died: Samuel Justin, Esther
Carmel Peach, Deirdre Dudley, Martin Walsh, Harry
Tillotson, Irene Besa, Hermie Rooney, Margaret Doyle, Paul
Cowan, Mick Murphy, Matthew Leverett, Theresa Feeney,
Andy Glover, Patsy Rollo-Walker, John Monks, Cherry
Wilkinson, Mary Irene Kelly, Patricia Smith, Anne Holmes,
Alf Wallcraft, Leigh Belmont , Mr Flanagan, Adéle Maxwell.
Anniversaries: Derek Mills, Martin Walsh, Mary Carroll,
Rebecca Phillips, Mary McKeever, Stephen Lovejoy, Maria
Winskowska.

Please pray for the sick, housebound and those in the
armed forces suffering mentally and physically from the
effects of war: Peggy Quinn, Angela Overton, Sue Hand,
Doris Statham, Peter Garfoot, Armine Grobecker, Margaret
Gifford, Kate Gargan, Joe Walcott, Pat Hay, Graham Evans,
Justin Family, Barbara and David Nolan, Christopher Joynes,
Sue Stevens, Anne Gillick, John Hannah, Christopher
Lethbridge, Anne Rooney, Tiarnan Kelly, Gill Marshall, Colin
Lucas, Catherine Robinson, Rita Wickans, Wendy Murray,
Michael Carey, Yvette Brown, Natalie Romanek.

*Songs of Praise (ecumenical event) Sunday 3
September 4.00 — 7.00pm at Backhouse Farm,
Bampton, including a walk round the farm, shared tea
and then hymns. All welcome.

*Also Sun 3 Sept, Annual Martyrs Pilgrimage to
Harvington Hall. Mass at 3.00pm.

* Ride & Stride Sat 9 September: Oxfordshire Historic
Churches Trust sponsored event to raise funds for hall
(& OHCT). Tel Antoinette on 213413 for forms.

* Mon 18 Sept at 7.00pm Parish Meeting (church)

* Friday 22 Sept 7.30pm in the hall, Tony Hadland
speaks on local Catholic recusant history. (£5)

* Rev David Lloyd’s farewell party Sat 23 September
3.00 — 6.00pm. at the pavilion, Bampton Recreation
Ground. All are welcome. The presentation will be
made then.

* Tues 10 October at 8.00pm William Kenney speaks
on international relief and development (church). (£5)
* Nikki Petherick in concert in the hall Fri 13 October
8-10pm Tickets £5.

* Sat 18 / Sun 19 November Parish Visitation of St
Joseph’s by Bishop Kenney.



